TOWN OF HIGHLAND

NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 15, 2016 at 7:00 p.m. at the
Highland Town Hall, a public hearing on the 2017 proposed town budget will be held.
The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection from the town clerk upon
request. This is a summary of the proposed budget for 2017. State Statute 65.90(3)

REVENUES
Tax Revenue
Intergovernmental Revenue
Licenses & Permits
Public Charges for Services
Intergovernmental Charges
Misc. Revenue
Town Funds Applied

Total Revenues

EXPENSES
General Government
Public Safety
Public Works
Health & Human Services
Parks & Rec
Plan Commission
Debt Service
Total Expenses

Town Levy

Budget
2016

$171,784.00
$278,596.00
$ 388.00
$ 10,000.00
$ 10,500.00
$ 400.00
$ 68,000.00
$539,668.00

$ 88,240.00
$ 33,850.00
$ 356,275.00
$ 1,200.00
$ -

$ -

$ 60,103.00
$539,668.00

$171,784.00

Budget
2017

$171,784.00
$300,432.96
$ 380.00
$ 10,000.00
$ 9,200.00
$ 400.00
$ -

$492,196.96

$ 86,450.00
$ 33,850.00
$302,793.62
$ 1,200.00
$ 7,500.00
$ 220.00
$ 60,103.34
$492,116.96

$171,784.00

-8.80%

-8.80%

0.00%

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE ELECTORS
Notice is hereby given of a Special Town Meeting of the Electors of the Town of
Highland on Tuesday, November 15, 2016. This Special Town Meeting will follow the
completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2017 Town Budget, which begins at
7:00 p.m., at the Highland Town Hall. This Special Town Meeting of the electors is
called pursuant to Sec. 60.12(1)(b) of Wis. Statutes by the Town Board for the following
purpose:

To adopt the 2016 Town Tax Levy to be paid in 2017 in pursuant to Sec. 10(1)(a) of Wis. Statutes.
To set the Clerk's wage

NOTICE OF TOWN BOARD MEETING
Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 15, 2016, immediately following the
completion of the Special Town Meeting of the Electors, which shall follow the public
hearing on the 2017 proposed budget, which begins at 7:00 p.m. at the Highland Town
Hall, a Town Board Meeting will be held for the following purpose:

For the Town Board to discuss and adopt the 2017 Budget for the Town of Highland.

Dated this 20th day of October, 2016

Nora Anne Moss, Town Clerk



