## TOWN OF HIGHLAND NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 15, 2016 at 7:00 p.m. at the Highland Town Hall, a public hearing on the 2017 proposed town budget will be held. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection from the town clerk upon request. This is a summary of the proposed budget for 2017. State Statute 65.90(3)

	Budget 2016	Budget 2017	
REVENUES			
Tax Revenue	\$ 171,784.00	\$ 171,784.00	
Intergovernmental Revenue	\$278,596.00	\$ 300,432.96	
Licenses & Permits	\$ 388.00	\$ 380.00	
Public Charges for Services	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
Intergovernmental Charges	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9,200.00	
Misc. Revenue	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	
Town Funds Applied	\$ 68,000.00	\$ -	
Total Revenues	\$ 539,668.00	\$492,196.96	-8.80%
EXPENSES			
General Government	\$ 88,240.00	\$ 86,450.00	
Public Safety	\$ 33,850.00		
Public Works	\$ 356,275.00		
Health & Human Services	\$ 1,200.00		
Parks & Rec	\$ -	\$ 7,500.00	
Plan Commission	\$ -	\$ 220.00	
Debt Service	\$ 60,103.00		
Total Expenses	\$ 539,668.00	\$ 492,116.96	-8 80%
Total Expenses	Ψ 000,000.00	ψ -τυΣ, 110.90	J.00 /0
Town Levy	\$ 171,784.00	\$ 171,784.00	0.00%

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE ELECTORS

Notice is hereby given of a Special Town Meeting of the Electors of the Town of Highland on Tuesday, November 15, 2016. This Special Town Meeting will follow the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2017 Town Budget, which begins at 7:00 p.m., at the Highland Town Hall. This Special Town Meeting of the electors is called pursuant to Sec. 60.12(1)(b) of Wis. Statutes by the Town Board for the following purpose:

To adopt the 2016 Town Tax Levy to be paid in 2017 in pursuant to Sec. 10(1)(a) of Wis. Statutes.

To set the Clerk's wage

## NOTICE OF TOWN BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 15, 2016, immediately following the completion of the Special Town Meeting of the Electors, which shall follow the public hearing on the 2017 proposed budget, which begins at 7:00 p.m. at the Highland Town Hall, a Town Board Meeting will be held for the following purpose:

For the Town Board to discuss and adopt the 2017 Budget for the Town of Highland.